
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Correctional Training and Rehabilitation Authority - CTRA. 
(Formerly: Prison Industry Authority) 

Last Updated: 01/05/2026

Physical Address 
560 E. Natoma Street 
Folsom, CA 95630-2200 

Mailing Address 
560 E. Natoma Street 
Folsom, CA 95630-2200 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 358-2696 

Fax 
(916) 358-2659 

A01 Verification & OPF Review, For SCO Use 
hr@calctra.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
063, 963, 966 

Chief, Human Resources 
Stachia (Staci) Lueth, SSMIII (916) 358-2654 stachia.lueth@calctra.ca.gov 

Human Resources Manager 
Debbie Minnick, SSMII (916) 358-1781 debbie.minnick@calctra.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Melinda Lopez, SSMI (916) 358-2364 melinda.lopez@calctra.ca.gov 
Jennifer Smith, SSMI (916) 358-1785 jennifer.smith@calctra.ca.gov 

Personnel Operations Manager 
Jessica Lopez, SSMI (916) 358-1787 jessica.lopez@calctra.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Jagdip Singh  jagdip.singh@calctra.ca.gov 

Exams Analyst 
Serena Ayuyu (916) 358-4301 exams@calctra.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Sunny Pulido (916) 358-2696 sunny.pulido@calctra.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Kirsten Baker (916) 358-2715 kirsten.baker@calctra.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Alexandra Morrison (916) 628-9775 alexandra.morrison@calctra.ca.gov 
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Rachel Mozingo (916) 628-6024 rachel.mozingo@calctra.ca.gov 
 

mailto:rachel.mozingo@calctra.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	A01 Verification & OPF Review, For SCO Use
	Agency Code
	Chief, Human Resources
	Human Resources Manager
	Classification and Pay
	Personnel Operations Manager
	Position Control
	Exams Analyst
	Receptionist
	Senior Personnel Specialist
	Personnel Specialist

